RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH CARROLLTON-FARMERS BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT ("CFBISD") FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING FIBER OPTIC CABLE AND RELATED FACILITIES ON CITY PROPERTY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1

The City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute a license agreement with CFBISD for the purpose of installing and maintaining fiber optic cable and related facilities on city property.

SECTION 2

The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

 DULY PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of ______, 2025.

CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS

ATTEST:

Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Meredith A. Ladd, City Attorney

Steve Babick, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Chrystal Davis, Assistant City Manager